

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 1 6 O F 2 0 0 7

A N U M A T T H E W

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

M A T T H E W P E T E R

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(W i t h a p p l n (s) f o r s t a y a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t)

D a t e : 0 1 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 7 T h i s P e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s)

Mr. Alex, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Four weeks' time more is granted, as last chance, as prayed for,
to

file counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court after four weeks.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd