

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 16 OF 2007

ANU MATHEW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHEW PETER Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Alex Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of the respondent.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

[ Meenu Sethi ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 16/2007

Anu Math

ew  
...Petitioner

Versus  
Mathew Peter ...Respondent

ORDER

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of the  
respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and particularly  
in view of the fact that another criminal case is pending, we direct that  
M.C.No.522/2005 titled as Mr. Mathew Peter Vs. Mrs. Anu Mathew pending before the  
Family Court at Bangalore, Karnataka be transferred to the Family Court at  
Kozhikode, Kerala.

The transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.

[ S.B. SINHA ]

.....J.  
[ H.S. BEDI ]

New Delhi,  
August 3, 2007